Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №38 в микрорайоне №186

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408130.00
	1221200.87
	327°17'10''
	35.16
	1-2

	2
	408159.58
	1221181.87
	61°52'43''
	13.83
	2-3

	3
	408166.10
	1221194.07
	59°20'14''
	4.57
	3-4

	4
	408168.43
	1221198.00
	149°14'39''
	6.61
	4-5

	5
	408162.75
	1221201.38
	142°18'20''
	3.61
	5-6

	6
	408159.89
	1221203.59
	152°34'25''
	17.26
	6-7

	7
	408144.57
	1221211.54
	146°43'14''
	10.06
	7-8

	8
	408136.16
	1221217.06
	248°57'44''
	0.84
	8-9

	9
	408135.86
	1221216.28
	249°10'46''
	16.49
	9-1

	Площадь
	0,064.0000 га     639.71 кв.м.

	Периметр
	108.42 м.


